Last Updated: 26/08/2025

Coll & Tiree Winter

OBAN - COLL - TIREE TEXT CODE 16

Before you travel: The timetable below is subject to change. Visit the service status page for the latest information on this route.

For live updates on the go, download the CalMac app.

=] =] =] =] =] =] =] =] = >
DAY Oban qul Coll Tirfee Tiree Cc_)ll Coll Ob_an Oban Glasgow ]
Depart Arrive Depart Arrive Depart Arrive Depart Arrive Depart Queen St Arrive
OPERATES 20 OCT ONLY
MON | 06:15 08:55 09:10 10:05 10:35 11:30 11:45 14:25 18:11 21:25
OPERATES 27 OCT - 8 DEC
MON | 06:30 08:10 08:25 09:20 09:50 - - 13:10 14:41 17:44
OPERATES 15 -29 DEC & 2 FEB - 23 FEB
MON | 07:15 09:55 10:10 11:05 11:35 12:30 12:45 15:25 18:11 21:25
OPERATES 5 - 26 JAN & 2 MAR - 23 MAR
MON | 07:00 09:55 10:10 11:10 11:35 12:35 12:50 15:45 18:11 21:25
=] =] =] =] =] =] =] =] > >
DAY Oban Ct?ll Coll Tirge Tiree qul Coll Ob.an Oban Glasgow ]
Depart Arrive Depart Arrive Depart Arrive Depart Arrive Depart Queen St Arrive
OPERATES 20 OCT — 3 JAN & 28 JAN — 24 FEB
TUE 07:00 09:55 10:10 11:05 11:35 12:30 12:45 15:25 18:11 21:25
THU 07:00 09:55 10:10 11:05 11:35 12:30 12:45 15:25 18:11 21:25
SAT 07:00 09:55 10:10 11:05 11:35 12:30 12:45 15:25 16:11 19:19
SUN 09:15 11:55 12:10 13:05 13:35 14:30 14:45 17:25 18:11 21:20
OPERATES 4 - 27 JAN & 25 FEB - 26 MAR
TUE 07:00 09:55 10:10 11:10 11:35 12:35 12:50 15:45 18:11 21:25
THU 07:00 09:55 10:10 11:10 11:35 12:35 12:50 15:45 18:11 21:25
SAT 06:00 08:55 09:10 10:10 10:35 11:35 11:50 14:45 16:11 19:19
15:05 - - 18:35 18:50 - - 22:20 - -
SUN | 09:15 11:55 12:10 13:10 13:35 14:35 14:50 17:45 18:11 21:20
OPERATES 24 & 31 DEC ONLY
WED | 11:45 14:25 14:40 15:35 16:00 - - 19:20 -
NOTE
All foot passengers, vehicle drivers and their passengers must be in possession of a valid travel ticket and be available for boarding no later than
45 minutes before departure otherwise travel cannot be guaranteed
No service 25, 26 December and 1, 2 January
No sailings Wednesdays or Fridays (except 24 & 31 December)
Caravans/Motorhomes must ensure that you book a campsite or croft site pitch before visiting Tiree. Please contact Tiree Ranger Service on
01879 220074 or visit www.isleoftiree.com/ — This is not applicable to Coll
Commercial vehicle bookings — call Oban port office on 01631 700506 (option 2)
Train times displayed are valid until 13 December 2025
Train times for 24 & 31 December to be confirmed, check with Scotrail for more information.
Light goods vehicles exceeding 6 metres in length or 3.5 tonnes in weight, or 3 metres in height, or 2.3 metres in width are charged at commercial
vehicle rate.



https://www.isleoftiree.com/
https://www.scotrail.co.uk/about-scotrail/contact-us#:%7E:text=If%20you%27re%20looking%20to,in%20touch%20with%20us%20below.
https://www.calmac.co.uk/en-gb/service-status/#/service-status
https://www.calmac.co.uk/en-gb/app/#/

	OBAN – COLL – TIREE
	DAY
	Oban
	Depart
	Coll Arrive
	Coll Depart
	Tiree Arrive
	Tiree Depart
	Coll Arrive
	Coll Depart
	Oban Arrive
	Oban Depart
	Glasgow Queen St Arrive
	OPERATES 20 OCT ONLY
	MON

	06:15
	08:55
	09:10
	10:05
	10:35
	11:30
	11:45
	14:25
	21:25
	OPERATES 27 OCT – 8 DEC
	MON

	06:30
	08:10
	08:25
	09:20
	09:50
	-
	-
	13:10
	17:44
	OPERATES 15 – 29 DEC & 2 FEB – 23 FEB
	MON

	07:15
	09:55
	10:10
	11:05
	11:35
	12:30
	12:45
	15:25
	21:25
	OPERATES 5 – 26 JAN & 2 MAR – 23 MAR
	MON

	07:00
	09:55
	10:10
	11:10
	11:35
	12:35
	12:50
	15:45
	21:25
	/
	DAY

	Oban
	Depart
	Coll Arrive
	Coll Depart
	Tiree Arrive
	Tiree Depart
	Coll Arrive
	Coll Depart
	Oban Arrive
	Oban Depart
	Glasgow Queen St Arrive
	OPERATES 20 OCT – 3 JAN & 28 JAN – 24 FEB
	TUE

	07:00
	09:55
	10:10
	21:25
	THU

	07:00
	09:55
	10:10
	21:25
	SAT

	07:00
	09:55
	10:10
	19:19
	SUN

	09:15
	11:55
	12:10
	21:20
	OPERATES 4 – 27 JAN & 25 FEB – 26 MAR
	TUE

	07:00
	09:55
	10:10
	21:25
	THU

	07:00
	09:55
	10:10
	21:25
	SAT

	06:00
	08:55
	09:10
	19:19
	15:05
	-
	-
	-
	SUN

	09:15
	11:55
	12:10
	21:20
	OPERATES 24 & 31 DEC ONLY
	WED


	note

