Coll & Tiree Winter

OBAN - COLL - TIREE TEXT CODE 10

Before you travel: The timetable below is subject to change. Visit the <u>service status</u> page for the latest information on this route. For live updates on the go, download the CalMac <u>app</u>.

		ightharpoons	ightharpoons			ightharpoons		ightharpoons	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	
DAY	Oban Depart	Coll Arrive	Coll Depart	Tiree Arrive	Tiree Depart	Coll Arrive	Coll Depart	Oban Arrive	Oban Depart	Glasgow Queen St Arrive	
OPERATES 20 OCT ONLY											
MON	06:15	08:55	09:10	10:05	10:35	11:30	11:45	14:25	18:11	21:25	
OPERATES 27 OCT – 8 DEC											
MON	06:30	08:10	08:25	09:20	09:50	-	-	13:10	14:41	17:44	
OPERATES 15 – 29 DEC & 2 FEB – 23 FEB											
MON	07:15	09:55	10:10	11:05	11:35	12:30	12:45	15:25	18:11	21:25	
OPERATES 5 – 26 JAN & 2 MAR – 23 MAR											
MON	07:00	09:55	10:10	11:10	11:35	12:35	12:50	15:45	18:11	21:25	

			ightharpoons		B			ightharpoons	₩.	<u> </u>	
DAY	Oban Depart	Coll Arrive	Coll Depart	Tiree Arrive	Tiree Depart	Coll Arrive	Coll Depart	Oban Arrive	Oban Depart	Glasgow Queen St Arrive	
OPERATES 20 OCT – 3 JAN & 28 JAN – 24 FEB											
TUE	07:00	09:55	10:10	11:05	11:35	12:30	12:45	15:25	18:11	21:25	
THU	07:00	09:55	10:10	11:05	11:35	12:30	12:45	15:25	18:11	21:25	
SAT	07:00	09:55	10:10	11:05	11:35	12:30	12:45	15:25	16:11	19:19	
SUN	09:15	11:55	12:10	13:05	13:35	14:30	14:45	17:25	18:11	21:20	
	OPERATES 4 – 27 JAN & 25 FEB – 26 MAR										
TUE	07:00	09:55	10:10	11:10	11:35	12:35	12:50	15:45	18:11	21:25	
THU	07:00	09:55	10:10	11:10	11:35	12:35	12:50	15:45	18:11	21:25	
SAT	06:00	08:55	09:10	10:10	10:35	11:35	11:50	14:45	16:11	19:19	
	15:05	-	-	18:35	18:50	-	-	22:20	-	-	
SUN	09:15	11:55	12:10	13:10	13:35	14:35	14:50	17:45	18:11	21:20	
	OPERATES 24 & 31 DEC ONLY										
WED	11:45	14:25	14:40	15:35	16:00	-	-	19:20	-	-	

NOTE

All foot passengers, vehicle drivers and their passengers must be in possession of a valid travel ticket and be available for boarding no later than 45 minutes before departure otherwise travel cannot be guaranteed

No service 25, 26 December and 1, 2 January

No sailings Wednesdays or Fridays (except 24 & 31 December)

Caravans/Motorhomes must ensure that you book a campsite or croft site pitch before visiting Tiree. Please contact Tiree Ranger Service on 01879 220074 or visit www.isleoftiree.com/ – This is not applicable to Coll

Commercial vehicle bookings – call Oban port office on 01631 700506 (option 2)

Train times displayed are valid until 13 December 2025

Train times for 24 & 31 December to be confirmed, check with Scotrail for more information.

Light goods vehicles exceeding 6 metres in length or 3.5 tonnes in weight, or 3 metres in height, or 2.3 metres in width are charged at commercial vehicle rate.